

Supplement to

Government Gazette

 $_{
m OF}$

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

PERTH: FRIDAY, JULY 25

[1902.

The Workers' Compensation Act, 1902.

Friendly Societies' Office, Perth, 24th July, 1902.

III IS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been pleased to make the following Regulations under "The Workers' Compensation Act, 1902."

EDGAR T. OWEN.

Registrar of Friendly Societies.

F.S. $\frac{1}{1902}$ Regulations under "The Workers' Compensation Act, 1902." (1 and 2 Edwd. VII., No. 5.)

In pursuance of the powers and authorities conferred by "The Workers' Compensation Act, 1902," and of every other power and authority enabling him in that behalf, His Excellency the Governor of Western Australia, by and with the advice of the Executive Council thereof, doth make the following Regulations, that is to say:—

1. In the following Regulations and Forms the term "Registrar" shall mean the Registrar of Friendly Societies appointed under "The Friendly Societies Act, 1894;" the term "the Act" shall mean "The Workers' Compensation Act, 1902," and the term "the Court" shall include the Magistrate sitting with two assessors, as provided in Section 8 (2) of the Act.

NOTICE OF ACCIDENT.

Sections 11 and 12 of Act.

2. The notice of accident required under Section 11 of the Act, to be given as soon as practicable after the happening of the accident, may be in one of the Forms provided in Form CA in the Schedule annexed hereto.



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 25 JULY 1902 No. 50c

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Regulations under the Workers Compensation Act 1902.